
Table S1a. Detailed study characteristics for the 13-18-year olds from Canada. 

 

Region 
where 
study was 
conducted 

Original 
Investigators 
(year when 
study was 
conducted)  

N Age Gender  
(% female) 

Race (%) ΩIndividual 

resilience 
ΩCaregiver 

resilience 
ΩContextual 

resilience 
ΩTotal Individual 

resilience 
Caregiver 
resilience 

Contextual 
resilience 

CYRM 
total 

Nova 
Scotia, 
Newfound
land and 
Labrador 

Ungar 
(2009) 

1425 M = 15.05 
SD = 1.57 

51.3 White: 50.2 
Indigenous: 17.6 
Mixed race: 9.4 
Others: 6.8 
Missing: 16 

.84  
[.82-.85] 

.89  
[.88-.90] 

.86  
[.85-.87] 

.93  
[.93-.94] 

M = 45.45 
SD = 5.89 

M = 29.18 
SD = 5.27 

M = 38.53 
SD = 6.75 

M = 113.25 
SD = 15.46 

Nova 
Scotia, 
Newfound
land and 
Labrador 

Ungar 
(2009) 

628 M = 14.83 
SD = 1.37 

48.9 White: 43 
Indigenous: 31.5 
Mixed race: 15.4 
Others: 9.3 
Missing: .8 

.85  
[.83-.86] 

.87  
[.86-.89] 

.87  
[.85-.88] 

.94  
[.93-.94] 

M = 45.31 
SD = 6.09 

M = 29.27 
SD = 5.07 

M = 38.82 
SD = 6.92 

M = 113.39 
SD = 15.69 

Alberta Ungar 
(2019) 

258 M = 16.12 
SD = 1.40 

53.5 White: 79.5 
Indigenous: 12.4 
Mixed race: .8 
Others: 6.5 
Missing: .8 

.90  
[.88-.92] 

.91  
[.90-.93] 

.86  
[.84-.89] 

.95  
[.95-.96] 

M = 44.45 
SD = 7.73 

M = 28.71 
SD = 5.87 

M = 36.37 
SD = 7.24 

M = 109.53 
SD = 18.87 

 Total 2311 M = 15.3 
SD = 1.4 

50.9 White: 51.5 
Indigenous: 20.8 
Mixed race: 10.1 
Others: 7.7 
Missing: 9.9 

.85  
[.84-.85] 

.89  
[.88-.90] 

.86  
[.85-.87] 

.94  
[.93-.94] 

M = 45.36 
SD = 6.18 

M = 29.15 
SD = 5.29 

M = 38.37 
SD = 6.89 

M = 112.87 
SD = 15.97 

 

 

 

 



Table S1b. Detailed study characteristics for the 13-18-year olds from South Africa. 

 

Region where 
study was 
conducted 

Original 
Investigators 
(year when 
data was 
assessed)  

N Age Gender  
(% female) 

Race (%) ΩIndividual 

resilience 
ΩCaregiver 

resilience 
ΩContextual 

resilience 
ΩTotal Individual 

resilience 
Caregiver 
resilience 

Contextual 
resilience 

CYRM 
total 

Free State Theron 
(2010) 

817 M = 15.83 
SD = 1.41 

55.6 Black: 97.9 
White: .4 
Coloured: 1.3 
Indian: .1 
Missing: .2 

.72 
[.69-.75] 

.87 
[.86-.89] 

.89  
[.88-.90] 

.93  
[.92-.94] 

M = 28.06 
SD = 5.59 

M = 29.94 
SD = 5.66 

M = 61.40 
SD = 8.05 

M = 119.39 
SD = 16.21 

Mpumalanga Theron 
(2019) 

333 M = 15.98 
SD = 1.31  

62.2 Black: 82.3 
White: 15.6 
Coloured: .6 
Indian: 1.2 
Other: .3 

.72  
[.68-.77] 

.86  
[.83-.88] 

.81  
[.78-.84] 

.90  
[.88-.91] 

M = 27.67 
SD = 4.55 

M = 29.83 
SD = 4.66 

M = 54.03 
SD = 8.17 

M = 111.53 
SD = 14.46 

Gauteng Theron & van 
Rensburg 
(2015) 

329 M = 13.84 
SD = .88  

60.5 Black: 98.8 
White: .6 
Coloured: .3 
Missing: .3 

.58  
[.51-.64] 

.79  
[.76-.83] 

.79  
[.76-.83] 

.87  
[.85-.89] 

M = 27.52 
SD = 4.94 

M = 30.22 
SD = 4.68 

M = 58.23 
SD = 7.46 

M = 115.97 
SD = 13.82 

KwaZulu-
Natal 

Cowden & 
Govender 
(2013) 

1560 M = 14.89 
SD = 1.41  

47.9 Black: 82.5 
White: 5.4 
Coloured: 2.7 
Indian: 7.9 
Other: .8 

.79  
[.78-.81] 

.82  
[.81-.84] 

.85  
[.83-.86] 

.92  
[.92-.93] 

M = 27.31 
SD = 5.81 

M = 29.50 
SD = 5.04 

M = 54.66 
SD = 9.52 

M = 111.47 
SD = 17.93 

 Total 3039 M = 15.1 
SD = 1.5 

52.9 Black: 88.4 
White: 4.6 
Coloured: 1.8 
Indian: 4.2 
Other: .4 
Missing: .6

.75  
[.74-.76] 

.84  
[.83-.85] 

.86  
[.86-.87] 

.92  
[.92-.92] 

M = 27.57 
SD = 5.54 

M = 29.73 
SD = 5.14 

M = 56.79 
SD = 9.29 

M = 114.10 
SD = 17.06 

Note. M = mean, SD = standard deviation, Ω = Omega coefficient for scale reliabilities and their respective confidence intervals. 


