Table S1a. Detailed study characteristics for the 13-18-year olds from Canada.
--

Region where study was conducted	Original Investigators (year when study was conducted)	Ν	Age	Gender (% female)	Race (%)	$\Omega_{ m Individual}$ resilience	$\Omega_{Caregiver}$ resilience	$\Omega_{ m Contextual}$ resilience	$\Omega_{Total}$	Individual resilience	Caregiver resilience	Contextual resilience	CYRM total
Nova Scotia, Newfound land and Labrador	Ungar (2009)	1425	<i>M</i> = 15.05 <i>SD</i> = 1.57	51.3	White: 50.2 Indigenous: 17.6 Mixed race: 9.4 Others: 6.8 Missing: 16	.84 [.8285]	.89 [.8890]	.86 [.8587]	.93 [.9394]	<i>M</i> = 45.45 <i>SD</i> = 5.89	M = 29.18 SD = 5.27	M = 38.53 SD = 6.75	M = 113.25 SD = 15.46
Nova Scotia, Newfound land and Labrador	Ungar (2009)	628	M = 14.83 SD = 1.37	48.9	White: 43 Indigenous: 31.5 Mixed race: 15.4 Others: 9.3 Missing: .8	.85 [.8386]	.87 [.8689]	.87 [.8588]	.94 [.9394]	M = 45.31 SD = 6.09	<i>M</i> = 29.27 <i>SD</i> = 5.07	M = 38.82 SD = 6.92	M = 113.39 SD = 15.69
Alberta	Ungar (2019)	258	M = 16.12 SD = 1.40	53.5	White: 79.5 Indigenous: 12.4 Mixed race: .8 Others: 6.5 Missing: .8	.90 [.8892]	.91 [.9093]	.86 [.8489]	.95 [.9596]	<i>M</i> = 44.45 <i>SD</i> = 7.73	M = 28.71 SD = 5.87	<i>M</i> = 36.37 <i>SD</i> = 7.24	<i>M</i> = 109.53 <i>SD</i> = 18.87
	Total	2311	<i>M</i> = 15.3 <i>SD</i> = 1.4	50.9	White: 51.5 Indigenous: 20.8 Mixed race: 10.1 Others: 7.7 Missing: 9.9	.85 [.8485]	.89 [.8890]	.86 [.8587]	.94 [.9394]	M = 45.36 SD = 6.18	<i>M</i> = 29.15 <i>SD</i> = 5.29	M = 38.37 SD = 6.89	M = 112.87 SD = 15.97

Region where study was conducted	Original Investigators (year when data was assessed)	Ν	Age	Gender (% female)	Race (%)	$\Omega_{ m Individual}$ resilience	$\Omega_{ ext{Caregiver}}$ resilience	$\Omega_{ ext{Contextual}}$ resilience	$\Omega_{ ext{Total}}$	Individual resilience	Caregiver resilience	Contextual resilience	CYRM total
Free State	Theron (2010)	817	M = 15.83 SD = 1.41	55.6	Black: 97.9 White: .4 Coloured: 1.3 Indian: .1 Missing: .2	.72 [.6975]	.87 [.8689]	.89 [.8890]	.93 [.9294]	M = 28.06 SD = 5.59	M = 29.94 SD = 5.66	M = 61.40 SD = 8.05	M = 119.39 SD = 16.21
Mpumalanga	Theron (2019)	333	M = 15.98 SD = 1.31	62.2	Black: 82.3 White: 15.6 Coloured: .6 Indian: 1.2 Other: .3	.72 [.6877]	.86 [.8388]	.81 [.7884]	.90 [.8891]	M = 27.67 SD = 4.55	M = 29.83 SD = 4.66	M = 54.03 SD = 8.17	<i>M</i> = 111.53 <i>SD</i> = 14.46
Gauteng	Theron & van Rensburg (2015)	329	<i>M</i> = 13.84 <i>SD</i> = .88	60.5	Black: 98.8 White: .6 Coloured: .3 Missing: .3	.58 [.5164]	.79 [.7683]	.79 [.7683]	.87 [.8589]	M = 27.52 SD = 4.94	M = 30.22 SD = 4.68	M = 58.23 SD = 7.46	M = 115.97 SD = 13.82
KwaZulu- Natal	Cowden & Govender (2013)	1560	M = 14.89 SD = 1.41	47.9	Black: 82.5 White: 5.4 Coloured: 2.7 Indian: 7.9 Other: .8	.79 [.7881]	.82 [.8184]	.85 [.8386]	.92 [.9293]	M = 27.31 SD = 5.81	<i>M</i> = 29.50 <i>SD</i> = 5.04	<i>M</i> = 54.66 <i>SD</i> = 9.52	<i>M</i> = 111.47 <i>SD</i> = 17.93
	Total	3039	<i>M</i> = 15.1 <i>SD</i> = 1.5	52.9	Black: 88.4 White: 4.6 Coloured: 1.8 Indian: 4.2 Other: .4 Missing: .6	.75 [.7476]	.84 [.8385]	.86 [.8687]	.92 [.9292]	M = 27.57 SD = 5.54	<i>M</i> = 29.73 <i>SD</i> = 5.14	<i>M</i> = 56.79 <i>SD</i> = 9.29	<i>M</i> = 114.10 <i>SD</i> = 17.06

**Table S1b.** Detailed study characteristics for the 13-18-year olds from South Africa.

Note. M = mean, SD = standard deviation,  $\Omega =$  Omega coefficient for scale reliabilities and their respective confidence intervals.